INS. CASE OWNER	Ruth.	CC 4/AXA1602 0		Distance Of LKK	4	Ī
Surveyor:	Bryan.	DOI: ASSIGNM	I (v	Date / Time: 7	Aulia	
Insured Vehicle No. Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :SS Is driver the owner	9 (YES/NO) N	(WIT	Claim No. Policy No. Make / Model Place of Accid	NAME OF THE		1
If NO. Driver Nat Driver Tel		(V/L: YES / NO)	Insured Liabil			
INSES	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSR: WSP: Tel: Liabil RMK:	ity :	
Date/Time			7 7	er.ce	DATE / PIC	_
	9543645W	MERCHANIST LA SER	13/10/10	STAGE Non-Reporting lit (1st):	DALISTER	
	THE STATE S			Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):		
- Ja 18	pending instruct	TON.		Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pickup):		
	- Promoting Motorino	M703003	1	Call OL:		
C\$-03-19	LIABILITY IS DOWN, TO 6	KPEDITE TO CLAM SE	mand	After call ltr to Of:		
C4-64-17	There is a popular in a	II Junio Se	40	Documentation Check List: Ha	ndler Typist	
3/9/19	Fill pass to to	IPIST TYPH report	1 -	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)		
	1	1 01 1		After call ltr to OI:		=
3/9/19	seet mandate yu	a merimer		Authorisation To Act:		=
	nc 0. 04			Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill:		=
71/1/200	of DS from ser			Car Rental Invoice:		_
- 12122	fle-mei t	1 +1-		Towing lavoice		=
215/010-	hos in on a	10-1300		LTA/GIA:		
				Medical Bill:		
				PIPA		
				Mand te/Reject Instruction:		Ξ
				LOD		Ξ
	1 1	- 4		Payment Breakdown Form;		
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	E Date/Time: 70 05 (-	Sent By: (///)		Post-Repair Photos:		_
	, 1			Others:		_
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	40	Confirm by:	Cutt	
Repair Cost:	55 (days) Reduction:	G .	Email	10.00	_
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 24 1/00 C	assessed) BOLA S/N No. : >	7.	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:		_
Final Liability:		1 butally		ALL THE SE DE AUT PROPERTIES		
Repair Cost: Way	ss 3240.w (18	alya) x # 180		CORRW	omno.	
Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU):	SS (S x	days) & H [F			SENTE	
Loss of Income (LOI)	ss - (8 x	days)		U 7/2	2020	
LOR only LOU onl		R + LOI Tick only one	r]		U.S. Sells	
GIA/LTA Search	SS -	10.3		Α	Value of the community	
Medical:	ss -			1) Claim status: No (18)/Rejec	uPrivate Settle	
Disbursement:	ss -	(e.g. Tow/ Independe	nt)	2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	IM	-
Legal Cost	55 - 25 120 11	What Same St. (23 Aug.)	(4)	3) Survey fee: 9'11'		
Total:		Confirm with:	~	Email Call		_
FINAL PAYMENT	April 1977 Control	+ /	r france	Pte LLa		
Payee 1:			~ ways	(/		
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	100	Name 2:				
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:				_

, Frushar	REF:	
-	ASS	IGNMENT
From:	Date:	Veh No: SKA 7575 B Yr Regn: NOV , 2012
Estimated C	0 254000	Type: M.Qar / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD/TP/W	VS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect \	Vehicle No:	Make: Mercedes Beng CL8350 ac 3498
at Workshop	p m/s	Colour Black A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of		Sp.Reading 28977 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:		Eng/No: 27695230008470
Policy No.		C/No: WDD2183542A008031
Claims No.		Gen. Cond. Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured	d: Excess:	Steering: Increder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's R		Brake: /thorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh		Modi: Nil (S/Rip) / STD A/Rim or
		Tyre Size: F: 255 40 218
(Policy Co	ndition)	R: —11—
	e veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
rep	pair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO or Pivelli
Bal. or Marke	et Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accide		R/Bal. 5 mm R/Bal. 5 mm
GIA / PR S		L/Bal. S' mm L/Bal. S' mm
Est. Repairs:	12 18 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 28/10/2016 D.O.I. 03/11/2016
Lum Sum:	∂0 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at Teenwork Page Ulsa
		Des. of Damages : Frt (Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV	/ / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / OUT	Rey
Date:	Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Date / Time	117720111111111111111111111111111111111	
	AXA BGL3126E Pende	Testimate Report rest more than 151k
21419	C. C. 110 \$ 20,000 02 (1)	
2/9/19	TIW GO.000PE \$ 21) milus)	m is world day)
		(De-3x3xp.
		72 · [
Date/Time, File P	Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:
	The second secon	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
	i i mai report	Transportation:
	Return to?	
) Date/Time, File R		
Date/Time, File R	Add Fee:	
Date/Time, File R	Add Fee:	: Site Insp (\$)s+Rssi: Interview (\$) Photos
Date/Time, File R	mat:	: Site Insp (\$)s+Rssi



AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way #27-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

TeamWork Garage Pte Ltd

53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-23/24 Singapore 408934

Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Tel: 6844 2475 Fax: 6844 2474 E-mail: claims@teamworkgarage.com

Register number : 201015366H 3RD PARTY CLAIM ESTIMATION

: SKA7575B Vehicle number

Make / Model

: MERCEDES/S350 Chassis number : WDD2183592A008031

Accident date : 28 October 2016

Reference : 1610-42

Qty	Particulars	
	PARTS REPLACEMENT - LIST ITEMS	
1	REAR BUMPER town	2490.00 3224.60 -
1	REAR TOW COVER SVC	168.00 ×
1	REAR BUMPER CHROME 18+	324.00 -
2	REAR BUMPER RETAINER 415 broken ols svc	143-00 286.00 -
2	REAR BUMPER BRACKET ₩+	160.00 -
1	REAR BUMPER CENTRE CHROME guide tor-	317.00 —
2	REAR TAIL LAMP 415 braken of schools	1905.00 -
1	REAR LH TAIL LAMP PANEL For Dendel	672.40 -
1	REAR END PANEL ALC	1320.00 —
1	REAR END PANEL GARNISH 15+	328.00 —
1	REAR LH FENDER Dentel	3470.004550.00
2	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM MIS torn OS 9VL	497.50 995.00
1	REAR BATTERY BRACKET MA	320.00 ×
1	REAR EXHAUST PIPE ♥+	1755.00 2800.00 -
1	REAR CENTRE EXHAUST PIPE No.	1920.00 ⊀
1	REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD 15+	418.00 —
1	REAR BOOTLID Deutol	2916:00 3965:00 -
2	REAR BOOTLID HINGE GARNISH ***	182.00 ×
1	REAR BOOTLID RUBBER delsons	266.00 —
1	REAR BOOTLID LOCK St	475.00 —
1	REAR BOOTLID LOGO 400	145.00
2	REAR BOOLTID HINGE 9V-	358.00 メ
1	REAR BOOTLID CHROME 302	350.10 メ
1	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING NACO	290.10
1	REAR LH CHASSIS ✓Υ	891.10 🗴
4	REVERSE SENSOR Dam	1040.00
4	REVERSE SENSOR HOLDER Had	160.00 —
1	REAR LH WHEEL HUB De	491.20 —
1	REAR LH SHOCK ABSORBER alestas	736.00 901.72 -
1	REAR LH UPPER ARM distrated	603.20 -
1	REAR LH KNUCKLE ARM distance	1029.40
1	REAR LH LOWER ARM distort	509.30
2	FRONT HEADREST actorial	2210.00
1	REAR LH DOOR PANEL ASSY Ver	3315.00 ★
1	REAR LH DOOR INNER TIRM HA	13550.00

101	icle number : SKA7575B Make Model : MERCEDES/S350	Reference: 1610-42
Qt	y Particulars	Unit Price - SGD
1	REAR LH DOOR REGULATOR ASSY MA	830.10 🗶
1	REAR LH DOOR LOCK ASSY 9VZ	720.83 ⊀
1	REAR LH DOOR MOULDING HH	160.00 ★
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN WITH MOULDING OFFICE (HC)	1850.00 ⊀
1	REAR ECU 15+ 38811-10	3300.00 -
1	BOOTLID ELECTRIC MOTOR Cranc 25929.99	840.00 —
- 1	251211	58140.55
	Less 10%	5814.05
	Subtotal	52326.50
	Balance C/F	52326.50
	PARTS REPLACEMENT - SPECIAL NETT ITEMS	32323.30
	Balance B/F	52326.50
1	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	60.00 ×
1 SE	T REAR BUMPER CLIP HeL	50-00-301-
1 SE	T REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIP LLC	50,00 201-
1		800.00 ×
1	FLOOR INSULATOR ME	150.00 ★
1	IOINT SEALANT HAG	
1	WINDSCREEN SEALANT NAC 930/	150,00 401-
1 SE	REAR DOOR TRIM INNER CLIP MA	
1	BRAKE FUILD HA	60.00 ×
1	REAR RIM Cut	1200:00 800
	Subtotal	2720.00
	Balance C/F	
	LABOUR AND MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES	53826.50
	Balance B/F	E3834 F0
1	CHECK REAR WIRING AND LIGHTNING SYSTEM	53826.50
	and the state of t	50,00 30 -
2	REMOVE AND REFIT REAR LINING, TRIM AND GARNISH	300:00 1201-
		300.00 120
3	REMOVE AND RENEW REVERSE SENSOR	150.00 //-1
	A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	150.00 40 -
4	REMOVE AND RENEW FLOOR INSULATOR	150.00 HA
1		130.00
5	REMOVE AND RENEW FUEL TANK	200.00 NA
	1.00-1.00 (1900) F-2 (1901) (1904) (1	200.00 144
6	REMOVE AND RENEW EXHAUST ASSY	150:00 60/-
		250.00 60/-
7	DIAGNOIS CHECK AND CLEAR FAULT CODE	300:00 180/-
		20.00
8	MOUNT VEHICLE ON BENCH FOR CHASSIS ALIGNMENT	500.00 2 501-
	Section Control Contro	20.00
9	REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN	150.00 120 -
	The second secon	20.00 120
10	REMOVE AND REPLACE FRONT HEADREST AND CLEAR FAULT FAULT	

Vehicle number: SKA7575B

Make Model: MERCEDES/S350

Reference: 1610-42 Unit Price - SGD \$ S/No Particulars 200,00 601-CHECK REAR WHEEL ALIGNMENT 300-00 1801-REMOVE AND REPLACE REAR UNDERCARRIAGE PARTS 12 300-00 60 -TRANSFER OLD PARTS, ATTACHEMENT FROM OLD BOOTLID TO NEW 13 TRANSFER OLD PARTS, ATTACHEMENT FROM OLD REAR LH DOOR TO N 300,00 HH 14 3500-00 1600 -PANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED AREAS 15 2500:00 1400 1-43301-SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS 16 200:00 801-APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED AREAS 17 9560,00 Grand total 63386.50 31189.99 03/11/206 @ 1000h 45 29,0001aut conservate some notity PROTER LEGISTON ING. . To many coloraration coray valence · To the procedure of party) during resurvey • Parts Cars are upget to confirmation * Then any service is no a "Without President" basis • 11 (QB monthcontrol) is whosed Appendix of Merits) must be returned and a subject to head accional from Indulance Con. Jany siden wheregod by Responses Signature:



AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way #27-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

TeamWork Garage Pte Ltd

53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-23/24 Singapore 408934

Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Tel: 6844 2475

Fax: 6844 2474

E-mail: claims@teamworkgarage.com

Register number: 201015366H 3RD PARTY CLAIM SUPPLEMENTRY

Vehicle number : SKA 7575B Make / Model : SKA7575B

Chassis number

: WDD2183592A008031

Accident date

: 28 October 2016

		Reference	: 1610-42
Qty	Particulars		Unit Price - SGD
	PARTS REPLACEMENT - LIST ITEMS		
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT		745.00 1,423.00 -
2	REAR BUMPER REINFIRCEMENT BRACKET 15+		480.00 -
1	REAR THIRD BRAKE LIGHT broken		290.43
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH bylker		330.00 892.30 -
1	REAR RH TAILLAMP GARNISH CVALC		12.00 390.20 -
1	SPARE TYRE TOOL COVER Let craic		489.40 —
1	SPARE TYRE TRAY mounting availe		382.12 —
1	SPARE TYRE SPONGE * CALL		140.32 —
1	SPARE TYRE PANEL BOARD № +		580.32 -
2	REAR LH EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD 15+	102279	483.20 -
1	REAR LH FENDER INNER SHIELD +++	5812.37	16400 309.30 -
1	SPARE TYRE PANEL VAC	5873.39 5286.05	1487.30 -
1	SPARE TYRE PANEL (PLASTIC) byoken	528600	289.30 -
			7637.19
		Less 10%	763.71
		Subtotal	6873.48
- 1	PARTS REPLACEMENT - NETT ITEMS		
	REAR LH TYRE Prontuct 50% dep	175 -	175 - 400.00 175
	V	- (400.00
-		Grand Total	7273.48
		Grand total	_4997.20
	?		25-100-100
	- IKK AND		5461-05
	IKK And	,	
	-)		
1		1	

View Received Message

This mail is associated with :

*SKA7575B (C0406228) [SGL3126E]

SIVASRIAMPHAI AMAN Oct 28 2016 8:00PM [SIM LIAN HUAT] Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd

Reply All Mark as Unread Print Message Delete Message Forward Reply

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), sent on 19/04/2018 15:53 PM. From

To LKK_HQ CC

zavver@lkkauto.com; vivianlau@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SGL3126E (OI : AXA - C0406228) and SKA7575B (TP : LKK REF -Subject CC4/AXA16020871/Dwb3) on 28.10.2016

Hi. please advise on the repair limits on TPV. thank you

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

To: ruth.chua@axa.com.sq

CC: AXA_SG; zavyer@lkkauto.com; vivianlau@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 04/12/2017 08:43 AM

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SGL3126E (OI: AXA - C0406228) and SKA7575B (TP: LKK REF - CC4/AXA16020871/Dwb3) on

28,10,2016

URGENT

Kindly advise whether we can proceed for direct settlement for this case.

Thank you.

Best Regards.

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

To: ruth.chua@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA_SG; zayyer@lkkauto.com; vivianlau@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 29/11/2017 07:55 PM

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SGL3126E (OI: AXA - C0406228) and SKA7575B (TP: LKK REF - CC4/AXA16020871/Dwb3) on

28.10.2016

Dear Ruth,

Kindly advise whether we can proceed for direct settlement for this case.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: shupei@likkauto.com | fax: 67414108

Bik 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

To: ruth.chua@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA_SG; zayyer@lkkauto.com; vivianlau@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 25/10/2017 04:03 PM

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SGL3126E (OI: AXA - C0406228) and SKA7575B (TP: LKK REF - CC4/AXA16020871/Dwb3) on

28.10.2016

Dear Ruth,

Kindly advise whether we can proceed for direct settlement for this case.

https://singapore.merlmen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_view&mode=1&iinboxid=1271065&iDomainId=11&iObjId=6438&iRecipix

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type:

Owner ID:

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

Vehicle to be Exported:

Intended De-registration Date:

Vehicle Make:

Vehicle Model:

Primary Colour:

Manufacturing Year:

Engine No.:

Chassis No.:

Maximum Power Output:

Open Market Value:

Original Registration Date:

First Registration Date:

Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:

PARF Rebate Amount:

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Period(Years):

QP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount:

Total Rebate Amount:

The information contained herein is correct as at 19 Apr 2018

Singapore NRIC

9142F

SKA7575B

19 Apr 2018

MERCEDES BENZ

CLS 350 A

Black

2011

27695230008470

WDD2183592A008031

225.0 kW (301 bhp)

\$76,572.00

08 Nov 2012

08 Nov 2012

0

\$76,572.00

Yes

07 Nov 2022

\$53,600.00

07 Nov 2022

E - Open Category

10

\$89,990.00

\$40,282.00

\$93,882.00

OK

Per 2013 valine MV ebt diok.
Applying Representing of Dok-256 as por Squaret

for such valines.

MARKET VALUE OF MOTOR CARS PUBLISHED DURING THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2016

MODEL	MODEL	ADVT. DATE	MAKE/MODEL	MODEL DESCRIPTIONS	S\$ '000
2016	FEB	06.10.16	MERCEDES CL180		155.9
2015		04 40 40	MERCEDES CLA180		148.8
2015	MAY	24.10.16			148.8
2015	MAY	25.10.16	MERCEDES CLA180		40000
2015	MAY	26.10.16	MERCEDES CLA180		148.8
2015	MAY	27.10.16	MERCEDES CLA180		148.8
2015	MAY	28.10.16	MERCEDES CLA180		148.8
2015	MAY	23.10.16	MERCEDES CLA180		149.0
2013	DEC	23.10.16	MERCEDES CLS350		213.0
2013	DEC	07.10.16	MERCEDES CLS350		215.8
2009	SEP	10.10.16	MERCEDES E200		81.8
2009	SEP	11.10.16	MERCEDES E200		81.8
2009	SEP	12.10.16	MERCEDES E200		81.8
2009	SEP	13.10.16	MERCEDES E200		81.8
2009	SEP	14.10.16	MERCEDES E200		81.8
2006	DEC	27.10.16	MERCEDES E200		33.0
2008	NOV	22.10.16	MERCEDES E200		56.8
2008	NOV	29.10.16	MERCEDES E200		56.8
2009	SEP	08.10.16	MERCEDES E200		81.8
2009	SEP	09.10.16	MERCEDES E200		81.8
2010	ост	13.10.16	MERCEDES E200		93.8
2010	OCT	14.10.16	MERCEDES E200		93.8
2010	OCT	17.10.16	MERCEDES E200		93.8
2010	OCT	18.10.16	MERCEDES E200		93.8
2010	OCT	19.10.16	MERCEDES E200		93.8
2010	SEP	08.10.16	MERCEDES E200		108.8
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	The second of	MERCEDES E200		108.8
2010	SEP	09.10.16			
2010	SEP	10.10.16	MERCEDES E200		108.8
2010	SEP	11.10.16	MERCEDES E200		108.8
2010	SEP	12.10.16	MERCEDES E200		108.8
2010	SEP	13.10.16	MERCEDES E200		108.8
2010	SEP	14.10.16	MERCEDES E200		108.8
2011	MAY	21.10.16	MERCEDES E200		103.0
2011	MAY	24.10.16	MERCEDES E200		103.0
2011	MAY	25.10.16	MERCEDES E200		103.0
2011	MAY	26.10.16	MERCEDES E200		103.0
2011	MAY	27.10.16	MERCEDES E200		103.0

Note: Price quoted are as published in the classified section of locar newspaper. Listed price are asking price of vehicles and discount have to be considered for the Market Value.

(II) Adjusted LTA Rebate		
PARF Rebate		53,600.00
PQP Paid		89,990.00
Times	Bal Life (72/120 mth)	0.6
Adjusted COE Rebate		53,994.00
PARF Rebate		53,600.00
Add	Adjusted COE Rebate	53,994.00
Adjusted LTA Rebate		107,594.00
(Summary) Estimated Nett Val	ue	
Estimated Book Value		128,000.00
Less	Adjusted LTA Rebate	107,594.00
Estimated Net Value		20,406.00

View Received Message

This mail is associated with :

*SKA7575B (C0406228) [SGL3126E]

SIVASRIAMPHAI AMAN Oct 28 2016 8:00PM [SIM LIAN HUAT]

Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd

Reply All Mark as Unread Print Message Delete Message Forward Reply

From CC

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), sent on 22/02/2019 10:03 AM.

To

LKK_HQ AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; vivianlau@lkkauto.com

Subject

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SGL3126E (OI : AXA - C0406228) and SKA7575B (TP : LKK REF - CC4/AXA16020871/Dwb3) on 28.10.2016

Dear Vivian

Please proceed with DS and seek mandate from us via merimen.

Saw Theng

<-- Original Message -->

From, LKK_HQ

To: kianchuan.chan@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; vivianlau@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 20/04/2018 09:56 AM

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SGL3126E (OI : AXA - C0406228) and SKA7575B (TP : LKK REF - CC4/AXA16020871/Dwb3) on

28,10,2016

Dear KC,

we refer to the email below,

Dec 2013 vehicle MV is abot 210k,, applying depreciation of 20 -25k as per sg Car mart for such vehicle

(Summary) Estimated Nett Value

Estimated Market Value

170,000.00

Less

Adjusted LTA Rebate

107,594.00

Estimated Net Value

62,406.00

Kindly advise whether we can proceed for direct settlement for this case.

Thank you

Vivian Lau

<-- Original Message -->

Fram: AXA_SG To: LKK_HQ

CC: zayyer@lkkauto.com; vivianlau@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 19/04/2018 03:53 PM

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SGL3126E (OI: AXA - C0406228) and SKA7575B (TP: LKK REF - CC4/AXA16020871/Dwb3) on

28.10.2016

HL.

please advise on the repair limits on TPV.

thank you



<-- Original Message --> From: LKK_HQ

To: ruth.chua@axa.com.sg

```
CC; AXA_SG; zayyer@lkkauto.com; vivianlau@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com
Sent On: 04/12/2017 08:43 AM
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SGL3126E (OI: AXA - C0406228) and SKA7575B (TP: LKK REF - CC4/AXA16020871/Dwb3) on
28:10.2016
URGENT
Dear Ruth.
Kindly advise whether we can proceed for direct settlement for this case.
Thank you.
Best Regards,
Shu Pel | Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
 Phone: 6366 0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)
 <-- Original Message -->
From: LKK_HQ
 To: ruth.chua@axa.com.sg
CC: AXA_SG; zayyer@lkkauto.com; vivianlau@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com
 Sent Cn: 29/11/2017 07:55 PM
 Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SGL3126E (OI : AXA - C0406228) and SKA7575B (TP : LKK REF - CC4/AXA16020871/Dwb3) on
 28.10.2016
 Kindly advise whether we can proceed for direct settlement for this case.
 Thank you.
 Best Regards,
 Shu Pei | Admin
 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
 Phone: 6366 0055 | email: shuper@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)
 <-- Original Message -->
 From: LKK_HQ
 To: ruth.chua@axa.com.sg
 CC: AXA_SG; zayyer@lkkauto.com; vivianlau@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com
 Sent On: 25/10/2017 04:03 PM
 Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SGL3126E (OI: AXA - C0406228) and SKA7575B (TP: LKK REF - CC4/AXA16020871/Dwb3) on
 28.10.2016
 Dear Ruth,
 Kindly advise whether we can proceed for direct settlement for this case.
 Thank you.
 Best Regards,
 Shu Pel | Admin
 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
 Phone: 6366 0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)
 <-- Original Message -->
 From: LKK_HQ
 To: ruth.chua@axa.com.sg
 CC: AXA_SG; zayyer@lkkauto.com; vivianlau@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com
 Sent On: 05/10/2017 11:42 AM
 Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SGL3126E (OI: AXA - C0406228) and SKA7575B (TP: LKK REF - CC4/AXA16020871/Dwb3) on
 28.10.2016
 Dear Ruth,
 Kindly advise whether we can proceed for direct settlement for this case.
 Thank you.
 Best Regards,
 Shu Pei | Admin
 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
 Phone: 6366 0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)
 <-- Original Message -->
 From: LKK_HQ
 To: ruth.chua@axa.com.sg
 CC: AXA_SG; zayyer@lkkauto.com; vivianlau@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com
 Sent On: 04/09/2017 05:19 PM
 Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SGL3126E (OI: AXA - CD406228) and SKA7575B (TP: LKK REF - CC4/AXA16020871/Dwb3) on
 28.10.2016
 Dear Ruth.
 Kindly advise whether we can proceed for direct settlement for this case.
 Thank you.
 Best Regards,
 Shu Pei | Admin
 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
 Phone: 6366 0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)
```

```
<-- Original Message -->
From: LKK_HQ
To: ruth.chua@axa.com.sg
CC: AXA_SG; zayyer@lkkauto.com; vivianiau@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com
 Sent On: 31/07/2017 10:57 AM
 Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SGL3126E (OI: AXA - C0406228) and SKA7575B (TP: LKK REF - CC4/AXA16020871/Dwb3) on
 28.10.2016
 Dear Ruth.
 Kindly advise whether we can proceed for direct settlement for this case.
 Thank you.
 Best Regards,
 Shu Pei I Admin
 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
 Phone: 6366 0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)
 <-- Original Message -->
 Fram: LKK_HQ
 To: ruth.chua@axa.com.sg
 CC: AXA_SG; zayyer@lkkauto.com; vivianlau@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com
 Sent On: 18/07/2017 06:21 PM
 Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SGL3126E (OI: AXA - CO406228) and SKA7575B (TP: LKK REF - CC4/AXA16020871/Dwb3) on
 28.10.2016
 Dear Ruth,
 Kindly advise whether we can proceed for direct settlement for this case.
 Thank you.
 Best Regards,
 Shu Pei | Admin
 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
 Phone: 6366 0055 | email: shupei@ikkauto.com | fax: 67414108
 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)
  <-- Original Message -->
 From: LKK_HQ
 To: ruth.chua@axa.com.sg
 CC: AXA_SG; zayyer@lkkauto.com; vivianlau@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com
 Sent On: 04/07/2017 05:15 PM
 Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SGL3126E (OI: AXA - C0406228) and SKA7575B (TP: LKK REF - CC4/AXA16020871/Dwb3) on
 28,10,2016
 Kindly advise whether we can proceed for direct settlement for this case.
 Thank you.
 Best Regards,
 Shu Pei | Admin
 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
 Phone: 6366 0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
 Blk 51, Paya Util Industrial Park, Util Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)
  <-- Original Message -->
 From: LKK_HQ
 To: ruth.chua@axa.com.sg
 CC: AXA_SG; zayyer@lkkauto.com; vivianlau@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com
 Sent On: 21/06/2017 02:54 PM
 Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SGL3126E (01: AXA - C0406228) and SKA7575B (TP: LKK REF - CC4/AXA16020871/Dwb3) on
 28.10.2016
 Dear Ruth,
 Kindly advise whether we can proceed for direct settlement for this case.
 Thank you.
 Best Regards.
 Shu Pel | Admin
 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
 Phone: 6366 0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)
 <-- Original Message -->
 Fram: LKK_HQ
 To: ruth.chua@axa.com.sg
 CC: AXA_SG; zayyer@lkkauto.com; vivianlau@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com
 Sent On: 08/06/2017 09:33 AM
 Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SGL3126E (DI: AXA - C0406228) and SKA7575B (TP: LKK REF - CC4/AXA16020871/Dwb3) on
 28 10 2016
 Dear Ruth,
 Kindly advise whether we can proceed for direct settlement for this case.
 Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Vivian and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 8625.
 Thank you.
```

Best Regards,
Shu Pei | Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6366 0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Bit 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

DOCUMENTS SUMMARY

There are no documents.

Print Sent Message

This mail is associated with:

*SKA7575B (C0406228) [SGL3126E] TP SIVASRIAMPHAI AMAN Oct 28 2016 8:00PM [SIM LIAN HUAT] Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd

From

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), sent on 08/10/2019 15:03 PM.

To

richard.angbs@axa.com.sg

CC

AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Subject

RE: Alert - Adj Mandate Maintained - SKA7575B - Claim Handler: Khor Saw Theng

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We have reseek mandate in Merimen.

Kindly let us have your approval/instruction.

Thanks.

Hsiao Tong

<-- Original Message -->

From: AXA_SG To: LKK_HQ

Sent On: 11/09/2019 05:37 PM

Subject: Alert - Adj Mandate Maintained - SKA7575B - Claim Handler: Khor Saw Theng

Maintained:Please recommend COR at \$27,000/- (lump sum). Thank you.

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*SKA7575B (C0406228) [SGL3126E] TP SIVASRIAMPHAI AMAN Oct 28 2016 8:00PM [SIM LIAN HUAT] Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd

From

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), sent on 25/02/2020 15:36 PM.

To

LKK_HQ

Subject

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$32130.00) - SKA7575B - Claim Handler: Richard Ang

Approved:32130.00:Please recommend COR at \$27,000/- (lump sum). Thank you.

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

TEAMWORK <claims@teamworkgarage.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 25 February 2020 6:40 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: Subject: Admin A; TEAMWORK RE: OUR REF: 1610-42 //

YOURREF:SGL3126EACCIDENTINVOLVINGSKA7575BANDSGL3126E ON 28.10.2016

(REMINDER)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We refer to the offer below, it is acceptable.

Please let us have the DV soonest.

Thank you and have a nice day.

Regards,

Shu Shan

Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd

Blk 53 Ubi Avenue 1

#01-24

Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408934

Tel: 6844 2475 Fax:6844 2474

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 25 February 2020 5:07 PM

To: claims Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 1610-42 //

YOURREF:SGL3126EACCIDENTINVOLVINGSKA7575BANDSGL3126E ON 28.10.2016

(REMINDER)

Without Prejudice (save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

Thank you for your patience.

We have our principal instruction to offer at a global sum of \$32,000.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: claims <claims@teamworkgarage.com> Sent: Tuesday, 25 February 2020 3:37 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 1610-42 // YOURREF:SGL3126EACCIDENTINVOLVINGSKA7575BAND

SGL3126E ON 28.10.2016 (REMINDER)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We refer to the email dated 18th Jan 2020,

Till date we have yet to receive the revised offer from you.

Please let us have the revised offer soonest.

Sent from Mail for Windows 10

From: Desmond

Sent: Thursday, February 13, 2020 11:51 PM

To: <u>Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)</u> Cc: <u>Admin A; Desmond</u>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 1610-42 // YOURREF:SGL3126EACCIDENTINVOLVINGSKA7575BAND

SGL3126E ON 28.10.2016 (REMINDER)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We refer to the email dated 18th Jan 2020,

Till date we have yet to receive the revised offer from you.

Please let us have the revised offer soonest.

Regards, Desmond Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd

Blk 53 Ubi Avenue 1

#01-24

Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408934 Tel: 68442475

Fax: 68442474

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 18 January 2020 11:19 AM

To: Desmond Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 1610-42 // YOUR REF:SGL3126EACCIDENTINVOLVINGSKA7575BAND

SGL3126E ON 28.10.2016 (REMINDER)

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to your below email.

We are still pending for mandate/ instruction from AXA.

We will get back to you once we receive instruction.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

"Wishing you a Happy and Prosperous New Year"



Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Desmond <claims@teamworkgarage.com>

Sent: Thursday, 16 January 2020 11:26 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Desmond <claims@teamworkgarage.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 1610-42 // YOUR REF: SGL3126EACCIDENTINVOLVINGSKA7575BAND

SGL3126E ON 28.10.2016 (REMINDER)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Hsiao Tong,

. .

We refer to the email dated 31st Dec 2019,

Till date we have yet to receive the revised offer from you.

Please let us have the revised offer soonest.

Regards, Desmond Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd Blk 53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-24

Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408934 Tel: 68442475 Fax: 68442474

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 31 December 2019 12:02 PM

To: Desmond Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 1610-42 // YOUR REF: SGL3126EACCIDENTINVOLVINGSKA7575BAND

SGL3126E ON 28.10.2016 (REMINDER)

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to your below email.

We are still pending for mandate/ instruction from AXA.

We will get back to you once we receive instruction.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

"Best Wishes for Merry Christmas, and Happy New Year 2020"

Best Regards,

9. .

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Desmond <<u>claims@teamworkgarage.com</u>> Sent: Tuesday, 31 December 2019 11:05 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Desmond <claims@teamworkgarage.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 1610-42 // YOUR REF: SGL3126EACCIDENTINVOLVINGSKA7575B AND

SGL3126E ON 28.10.2016 (REMINDER)

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to above matter and E-MAIL dated on 12th Sep 2019, we would like to remind due to date yet to receive any revised offer.

Hope to have your favourable offer soonest to settle the matter amicably. Please forward to the case handler if this case does not belong to you.

Thank you for your understanding and blessed day ahead!

Regards, Desmond Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd Blk 53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-24 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408934

Tel: 68442475 Fax: 68442474

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 15 November 2019 10:36 AM

To: Desmond Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 1610-42 // YOUR REF: SGL3126EACCIDENTINVOLVINGSKA7575B AND

SGL3126E ON 28.10.2016 (REMINDER)

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We are pending mandate/ instruction from AXA.

We will get back to you once we receive instruction.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

9. 1

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Desmond <<u>claims@teamworkgarage.com</u>> Sent: Thursday, 14 November 2019 12:06 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Desmond <<u>claims@teamworkgarage.com</u>>; Admin A <<u>admin-a@lkkauto.com</u>>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 1610-42 // YOUR REF: SGL3126E ACCIDENTINVOLVINGSKA7575B AND

SGL3126E ON 28.10.2016 (REMINDER)

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to above matter and E-MAIL dated on 12th Sep 2019, we would like to remind due to date yet to receive any revised offer.

Hope to have your favourable offer soonest to settle the matter amicably. Please forward to the case handler if this case does not belong to you.

Thank you for your understanding and blessed day ahead!

Regards,
Desmond
Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd
Blk 53 Ubi Avenue 1
#01-24
Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408934

Tel: 68442475 Fax: 68442474 From: Su Li (LKK Auto)

Sent: Monday, 7 October 2019 2:36 PM

To: Teamwork Garage; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A

.

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 1610-42 // YOUR REF: SGL3126E ACCIDENTINVOLVINGSKA7575B AND

SGL3126E ON 28.10.2016 (REMINDER)

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir / Madam,

Thank you for your email.

Please be informed that this matter is now handled by my colleague, Ms Hsiao Tong.

Hi Hsiao Tong,

FYNA, our ref CC4/AXA16020871/Dpb3

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Su Li | Admin Support

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841 2157 (Ext:119) Email: <u>SuLi@lkkauto.com</u> Fax: 67414108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Teamwork Garage [mailto:claims@teamworkgarage.com]

Sent: Friday, 4 October 2019 4:45 PM

To: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 1610-42 // YOUR REF: SGL3126E ACCIDENTINVOLVING SKA7575B AND

SGL3126E ON 28.10.2016 (REMINDER)

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to above Email, we would like to remind due to date yet to receive any revised offer.

Hope to have your favourable offer soonest to settle the matter amicably. Please forward to the case handler if this case does not belong to you.

Thank you for your understanding and blessed day ahead!

Regards,

Xien

Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd Blk 53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-24 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408934 Tel: 6844 2475 Fax:6844 2474

From: Kenneth lian

Sent: Thursday, 12 September 2019 3:44 PM

To: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)
Ce: Admin A; Kenneth lian

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 1610-42 // YOUR REF: SGL3126E ACCIDENTINVOLVING SKA7575B AND

SGL3126E ON 28.10.2016 (REMINDER)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

We refer to the offer, we are unable to accept. Hence, we would like to counter propose the amount @

COR - \$31,030.00 (As Agreed with SJE)

Please let us have your most favourable revised offer soonest.

Thank you and have a nice day.

Thank you!

Regards,

Tricia

Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd Blk 53 Ubi Avenue 1

#01-24

Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408934 Tel: 68442475 Fax: 68442474

From: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 12 September 2019 12:41 PM

To: Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 1610-42 // YOUR REF: SGL3126E ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKA7575B AND

SGL3126E ON 28.10.2016 (REMINDER)

'WITHOUT PREJUDICE' SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKA7575B AND SGL3126E ON 28.10.2016

We refer to the above matter

For a quick and amicable settlement, our principal offer to settle global sum at SS 27,000.00

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Thank you Best Regards,

g: 0 +

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u>| fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd [mailto:claims@teamworkgarage.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 15 January, 2019 12:23 PM

To: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) < vivianlau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: OUR REF: 1610-42 // YOUR REF: SGL3126E ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKA7575B AND

SGL3126E ON 28.10.2016 (REMINDER)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear sir,

We refer to the matter above and our LOD sent over to you guys.

We would like to remind you guys that we have yet to receive any offer from you guys.

Please let us have your most favourable offer soonest so that we can close the case soonest.

Thank you and have a nice day.

Regards,

Keith Lian Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd Blk 53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-24 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408934 Tel: 6844 2475

Fax:6844 2474

SKA7575B

SATISFACTION & DISCHARGE OF VEHICLE (AFTER REPAIR)

declare that the rep	airs of my/our	vehicle has be	sen completed	and to my/our	satisfaction and	I/we agree that
/We hereby irrevoc	cable absolutely	accept the se	ettlement amo	ount and the lia	bility from the	3 rd party on the
repair costs and/or				Control of the second of the s		
payment to Tea	imwork	Garaje	e 14e	Hel.	for such rep	pairs are in full
discharge of my	/our claim	in respect	of the da	mages cause	I in the acc	ident at/along
28 001	2016	with	861310	6E.		
/We further ackno	wiedge that ar	y settlement	the workshop	may reach or	my/our behalf	is on a without
Commence of the Commence of th	out admirrion	of liability bas	sis insofar as	he driver/own	er/insurers of the	other validate
rejudice and with	our acumssion c					other vernerers
	our acumission (-	other verticies
concerned.		ve Voucher a		my/our proper	Œ	
oncerned. /We acknowledge t	that the Dischar		pplies only to		y damage and w	ill not affect any
concerned. /We acknowledge to of the personal inju	that the Dischar	volved and/or	pplies only to uninsured lo	sses claim in a	y damage and w ater date. Furthe	ill not affect any
oncerned. /We acknowledge to the personal inju-	that the Dischar tries claim(s) inv d not be used as	volved and/or an evidence	pplies only to uninsured lo to prejudice t	sses claim in a l o any personal	y damage and w ater date. Furthe	ill not affect any
concerned. I/We acknowledge to the personal injusterms herein should	that the Dischar tries claim(s) inv d not be used as	volved and/or an evidence	pplies only to uninsured lo to prejudice t	sses claim in a l o any personal	y damage and w ater date. Furthe	ill not affect any
oncerned. (/We acknowledge to the personal injudents herein should other uninsured loss	that the Dischar tries claim(s) in d not be used as ses claim arisin	volved and/or an evidence g of the subjec	pplies only to uninsured lo to prejudice t at matter in th	sses claim in a o any personal e action.	y damage and w ater date. Furthe injuries claim(s)	ill not affect any
oncerned. /We acknowledge to the personal inju- erms herein should other uninsured loss	that the Dischar tries claim(s) in d not be used as ses claim arisin	volved and/or an evidence g of the subjec	pplies only to uninsured lo to prejudice t at matter in th	sses claim in a l o any personal	y damage and w ater date. Furthe injuries claim(s)	ill not affect any
oncerned. /We acknowledge to the personal inju- erms herein should other uninsured loss	that the Dischar tries claim(s) in d not be used as ses claim arisin	volved and/or an evidence g of the subjec	pplies only to uninsured lo to prejudice t at matter in th	sses claim in a o any personal e action.	y damage and w ater date. Furthe injuries claim(s)	ill not affect any
oncerned. /We acknowledge to the personal inju- erms herein should other uninsured loss	that the Dischar tries claim(s) in d not be used as ses claim arisin	volved and/or an evidence g of the subjec	pplies only to uninsured lo to prejudice t at matter in th	sses claim in a o any personal e action.	y damage and w ater date. Furthe injuries claim(s)	ill not affect any
oncerned. (/We acknowledge to the personal injuderms herein should other uninsured loss) Dated this/8	that the Dischar tries claim(s) in d not be used as ses claim arisin day of	volved and/or an evidence g of the subject	pplies only to uninsured lo to prejudice t at matter in the	sses claim in a lo any personal e action.	y damage and w ater date. Furthe injuries claim(s)	ill not affect any
concerned. I/We acknowledge to the personal injusterms herein should other uninsured loss. Dated this/8	that the Dischar ries claim(s) in d not be used as ses claim arisin day of	an evidence g of the subject Move	pplies only to uninsured lo to prejudice to matter in the (m	sses claim in a so any personal e action.	y damage and water date. Further injuries claim(s)	ill not affect any er the settlement involved and/or
prejudice and with concerned. I/We acknowledge to the personal injusterms herein should other uninsured loss. Dated this/8 Signature of owner/	that the Dischar ries claim(s) in d not be used as ses claim arisin day of	an evidence g of the subject Move	pplies only to uninsured lo to prejudice to matter in the (m	sses claim in a so any personal e action. onth) 20 6	y damage and w ater date. Furthe injuries claim(s)	ill not affect any or the settlement involved and/or

Please note that by signing of this document, the driver's signature will represent the decision/approval and on benoif of the owner which is final and irrevacable.

^{*} Any amendments make in this form will not be valid unless approved and endorsed by the management of the workshop.





Text size +

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type:

Singapore NRIC

Owner ID:

9142F

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

SKA7575B

Vehicle to be

Yes

Exported: Intended De-

registration Date:

31 Oct 2016

Vehicle Make:

MERCEDES BENZ

Vehicle Model:

CLS 350 A

Primary Colour.

Black

Manufacturing Year: 2011

Engine No.:

27695230008470

Chassis No.:

WDD2183592A008031

Maximum Power

Output:

225.0 kW (301 bhp)

Open Market Value: \$76,572.00

Original Registration 08 Nov 2012

Date:

First Registration

Date:

08 Nov 2012

Transfer Count:

0

Actual ARF Paid:

\$76,572.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:

07 Nov 2022

PARF Rebate

Amount:

\$57,429.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 07 Nov 2022

COE Category:

E - Open Category

COE Period(Years): 10

QP Paid:

\$89,990.00

COE Rebate

\$53,272.00

Amount: **Total Rebate**

Amount:

\$110,701.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 31 Oct 2016

Land Transport Authority





CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

M.X.1

AUTOPLUS

CERTIFICATE NO. 2100455313-00000

d to GST

OWN DAMAGE EXCESS S\$2000.00 (1) WINDSCREEN EXCESS S\$100.00

SUM INSURED Market Value INSURING WITH COE/PARF Yes

1) VEHICLE REGISTRATION NO.

SKA7575B

2) NAME OF INSURED

Sivasriamphai Aman

3) EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE COMMENCEMENT OF INSURANCE FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE ACT

3 Mar 2016

4) DATE OF EXPIRY OF INSURANCE

2 Mar 2017

5) PERSON OR CLASSES OF PERSONS ENTITLED TO DRIVE*

SUBJECT TO AGE CONDITION ; All Age Condition

b) Any other person who is driving on the insured's order or with his permission. This policy will indemnify the insured or any authorised driver only if he'she meets the age conditions. A Young and/or Inexpenenced Driver Excess ("YIDR") of S\$3,000.00, in additional to the Policy Excess, applies to You and any Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) if You are or the said. Authorised Driver is below the age of 23 and/or has less than 2 years' driving experience.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle

6) LIMITATION AS TO USE*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the insured's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or rewards, tultion, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial speed-testing. the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade

SOLE AGENT'S WORKSHOP : For new vehicles less than 3 years from initial registration, you have the option for claims-related repairs to be done at Sole Agent's workshop.

APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES / AIG AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS-RELATED REPAIRS)

1. ComfortDeigro Engrg - 205 Braddell Rd (Tel: 63837118) 2. Glass-Fix - 52 Ubi Ave 3 (Tel: 62780887) - For windscreen only
3. Ethoz - 30 Bukit Batok Cres (Tel: 66547777) 4. DPS Body & Paint (Subsidiary of C&C) - 209 Pandan Gardens (Tel: 65684501)
5. Kan Fook Sing Motor - 61 Defu Lane 12 (Tel: 67479580) 8. Lai Huat (Meng Kee) Motor - 21 Sin Ming Ind (Tel: 64538110)

Mova Automotive - 1008 Bukit Merah Lane 3 (Tel: 62723892) 8. Progressive Automotive - 3022A Ubi Rd 1 (Tel: 67415336)
 SME Motor - 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 Bik D (Tel: 67476106)

LOSS OF USE Loss of Use 10 Days (1500 - 1600cc) - Refer to policy wordings for details

* NAMED DRIVER NA

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY Hitachi Capital Vehicle Finance /EMPLOYER'S LOAN

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I / We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)-

Issued in Singapore 3 Mar 2016

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

000064-000 DIRECT CLIENTS 01.4.95 AIG BUILDING 78 SHENTON WAY #07-16 SINGAPORE 079120





Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd

53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-23/24 Singapore 408934

Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Tel: 6844 2475 Fax: 6844 2474 Email: claims@teamworkgarage.com

GST Register No: 201015366H

16th June 2017

Our reference: 1610-42-CT Your reference: SGL3126E

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd

BY HAND

8 Shenton Way

#27-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Claimant

: SIVASRIAMPHAI AMAN

Address

: 75 SERANGOON ROAD SINGAPORE 439039

We are instructed by the above named to claim damages against your insured/your insured's driver in connection with a road accident on <u>28 OCT 2016</u> along <u>MOUNTATTEN</u> <u>ROAD AND STADIUM BOULEVARD JUNCTION</u> involving our client's vehicle registration number <u>SKA7575B</u> and vehicle registrations number <u>SGL3126E</u> driven by you/your insured's driver at the material time.

The accident was caused by your insured negligent driving and/or management of the vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and our client has been put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows:-

Cost of Repair

.

\$31, 030.00

Loss of Rental

.

\$3, 240.00

Total

.

\$11, 834.35

A copy of each of the following supporting documents are enclosed:-

- a) Our client's Accident Report/Police Report;
- b) COE/PARF Certificates:
- c) Certificate Of Insurance;
- d) Owner / Driver's IC & Driving License;
- e) Letter Of Authorisation;
- f) Profoma Invoice;
- g) Satisfaction & Discharge Voucher;
- Rental Agreement & Official Receipt;

The demand herein is in respect of our client's claim for damages pertaining to their motor vehicle and any settlement following or subsequent of this demand shall not prejudice our client's claim in respect of damages and consequential loss in relation to personal injuries.

Please send to us an acknowledgement of receipt of this letter with 14 days of your receipt of this letter, failing which our client will have no alternative but to commence proceedings against you without further notice to you or your insurer. Our client's claim is quantified based on the supporting documents in our file. Until a settlement is reached, all negotiations are conducted on the basis that the damages quantified herein are subject to revision if so instructed by our client.

Yours faithfully,

Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd

Encl.



TEAMWORK GARAGE PTE LTD

BLK 53 UBI AVE 1 #01-23/24 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK SINGAPORE 408934

(TEL)(65) 6844 2475FAX) (65) 6844 2474 (E-MAIL) claims@teamworkgarage:com

UEN

201015366H

GST Reg

201015366H

Bill To:

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD 8 SHENTON WAY #27-01 AXA TOWER SINGAPORE 068811

Tax Invoice

Invoice number:

TI-7445

Date:

29/02/2020

Terms:

C.O.D.

Vehicle number:

SKA7575B

Make / Model :

MERCEDES CLS350

Description	Amount (S\$)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKA7575B / SGL3126E ON 2B/10/2016 @ MOUNTBATTEN ROAD AND STADIUM BLVD JUNCTION	
INCLUSIVE OF SUPPLYING PARTS, LABOUR, PANEL BEATING AND SPRAY PAINTING	
LUMP SUM BILLING	\$29,000.00
SINGDOLLARS: THIRTY ONE THOUSAND AND THIRTY ONLY	
Thank you for your business and have a nice day I	
Reference: 1610-42 Subtotal	\$29,000.00
* Cheque payment should be issued in favour to TEAMWORK GARAGE PTE LTD Add: GST 7%	\$2,030.00
** Please ensure that your vehicle is of good condition upon the point of collection. Total Inc GST 7%	\$31,030.00
Less: Deposit	\$0.00
E. & O. E Balance Due	\$31,030.00



TEAMWORK GARAGE PTE LTD

CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) File incurred >\$40k

Case N	otified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Ad	j Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main 0	1 Nov 2016		02 Nov 2016 09:22 Edit Adj Rot	S\$27,000. Edit Estima	100 Lab 100	27,000.00 View Rpt		Pending f Report Cancel Ca	or Survey
м	ain	R	eference	Clair	m Details		Documents		Show All
CLAIM SUB	FOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by insurer]		
Insured:	SIM LIAN	HUAT, 10: 570	03083G, Tel: +659	77399453, Er	mail: base	icy@hotmail.c	om		
Main Claimant:	SIVASRIA	AMPHAI AMAN							
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SKA757	58			ate of Loss	[47 Months	5 20:00 - :59 s and 20 Days From	LTA Reg Da	te (Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	TP / C04	106228			olicy/Cover ote No.:	P1709798	(Comprehensive)		
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SGL3126				olicy No. Claimant):	210045531	3-00000		
					xcess:	5\$0.00			
Repairer:	Teamwor	k Garage Pte Ltd	(HQ) 53 Ubi Ave 1	#01-24, Paya	Ubi Indu	strial Park, 408	934 Ubi - Tel: 6844	2475	
Handling Insurer:	AXA Insu	rance Pte Ltd (H	(Q) - Tel: 6880 4888	[Handled I	by Richan	d Ang]			
Claimant's Insurer:	2 - 75 - 5 CONT.		e Pte. Ltd. (SG) - T						
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	56-3561 [H	andled by	BRYAN TANI	[Final Rpt di	ie 11/11/	2016]
Driver/Custo dian (Insured):	SIM LIAN	HUAT (/ Male) ,	NRIC: S7003083G,	Tel: +6597	399453 En	nail: baseicy@	hotmail.com		
Adj Asg. Remarks:	LKK appoin	nted as SJE. Plu co	onduct PRS. Pls note	Teamwork rep	plied more	than 2 workin	g days on the SJE ap	pointment.	
ASSOCIATE	D MAIL RE	CEIVED					View /	MI Com	pose Case Ma
 AXA_SG (AXA_SG (AXA_SG (AXA_SG (AXA_SG (11/09/2019) 09/05/2019) 10/04/2019) 22/02/2019) 20/04/2018) 19/04/2018)	: Alert - Adj Mar : RE: Direct Sett : RE: Direct Sett : RE: Direct Sett : RE: Direct Sett : RE: Direct Sett	idate Maintained - lement - Accident lement - Accident lement - Accident lement - Accident	SKA7575B - Involving SG Involving SG Involving SG Involving SG Involving SG	Claim Ha (L3126E ((L3126E ((L3126E ((L3126E ((L3126E (ndler: Khor ! OI : AXA - CI OI : AXA - CI OI : AXA - CI OI : AXA - CI	andler: Richard An. Saw Theng 0406228) and SK 0406228) and SK 0406228) and SK 0406228) and SK 0406228) and SK		
							THE POST OF THE PO		
ALL ASSOC	IATED TAS	KS=				View All	Search Tasks Crea	ite New Task	Comple

Claim Documents

*SKA7575B (C0406228)
[SGL3126E]
TP
SIVASRIAMPHAI AMAN
Oct 28 2016 8:00PM
[SIM LIAN HUAT]
Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd

Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page 🔽	2
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
	30/05/17 15:00	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	
he	tos/Images		3 per	page V	V
Vip.	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	27/05/17 16:05	Rear View Left	0	Load JPG	Y
2	27/05/17 16:05	Rear View Right	0	Load JPG	
1	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	2
	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
5	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	82
,	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	W
7	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	2
8	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	52
0.1	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	V
1	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	8
2	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load 3PG	8
3	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	8
4	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load 3PG	12
5	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	8
16	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	2
17	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	8
18	27/05/17 16:05	General View	6	Load JPG	2
19	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	12
20	27/05/17 16:05	General View	6	Load JPG	2
21	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
22	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	2
23	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	₽
24	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	2
25	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	8
26	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	R
27	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	8
28	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load 3PG	8
29	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	8
90	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	2
31	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	8
32	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	2
13	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	V
34	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	12
15	27/05/17 16:05	General View	6	Load JPG	12
36	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	N
37	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	V
38	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	2
39	27/05/17 16:05	General View	0	Load JPG	12

Ass	essment Reports		1 per page 🔍	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbna	and common
				V
11	27/05/17 16:05	General View	Load JPG	-
12.	27/05/17 16:05	General View	Usad JPG	-
3	27/05/17 16:05	General View	1 Load 3PG	_
4	27/05/17 16:05	General View	■ Load JPG	_
15	27/05/17 16:05	General View	■ Load JPG	V
16	27/05/17 16:05	General View	Load JPG	V
17	27/05/17 16:05	General View	■ Load JPG	
18	27/05/17 16:05	General View	■ Load JPG	Z
19	27/05/17 16:05	General View	1 Load JPG	E
50	27/05/17 16:05	General View	■ Load JPG	V
51	27/05/17 16:05	General View	■ Load JPG	V
52	27/05/17 16:05	General View	Load JPG	. 2
53	27/05/17 16:05	General View	■ Load 3PG	
-	27/05/17 16:05	General View	■ Load 3PG	-
54			O Load 3PG	
55	27/05/17 16:05	General View	■ Load JPG	
56	27/05/17 16:05	General View	■ Load JPG	-
57	27/05/17 16:05	General View		1 -
8	27/05/17 16:05	General View	1 Load JPG	_
59	27/05/17 16:05	Odometer Reading	O Load JPO	_
50	27/05/17 16:05	Chassis Number	■ Load JPG	_
51	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PG	_
52	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PG	_
53	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PC	-
64	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PC	i 12
65	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	3 2
66	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	3 2
67	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	5 2
68	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	€ Load 3PC	5 R
69	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPC	3 2
70	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Lipad JPC	3 2
71	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	D Load 390	
72	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	-
		Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	-
73	27/05/17 16:10	Company Company Company Co	O Load JPG	-
74	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PC	
75	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	6 Load JPC	
76	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo		-
7.7	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	0 Load 3PG	
78	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	8 Load JPC	
79	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	0 Loed JPC	
80	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PG	
81	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PG	_
82	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PG	_
83	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	€ Load 3PC	
84	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P0	_
85	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P0	_
86	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3Pi	G 8
87	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	6 8
88	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	G 5
89	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PC	
90	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	Load JP	-
91	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	
_		Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	
92	27/05/17 16:10	The state of the s	1 Load JP	3 7
93	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo		
94	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo		
95	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3Pd	G 5

Ass	essment Reports		Sales Francis Control	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbna Load JPG	the state of the state of the state of
96	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo		- 4
97	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPC	
98:	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPC	-
99	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	6 Load JPC	
100	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PC	G ₩
101	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PC	G ☑
102	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PC	G 🗹
103	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPC	G 🗹
104	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPC	5 2
105	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	O Load JPG	G 🛭
106	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	G 📈
107	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	g 🛭
11 /			O Load JP	- America
108	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	-
109	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	O Load JP	-
110	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo		
111	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	O Load JP	
112	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	O Load JPI	-
113	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	8 Load JP	-
114	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	
115	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	_
116	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	G 🛭
117	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	G 2
118	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	G 🗹
119	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	Load JP	6 2
120	Particular to a result	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	G 🗵
121	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	G V
122	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	O Load 3P	
		Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	-
123			€ Load 3P	-
124		Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	
125		Reinspection Photo	O Load JP	
126		Reinspection Photo		
127	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	700
128	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	€ Loed 3P	
129	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	
130	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	
131	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 1P	
132	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	G W
133	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	G 82
134	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	G 🛂
135	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	G 🗵
136		Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	G 🛭
137		Reinspection Photo	O Loed JP	-
138	HOUSE HOLDER	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	-
		Reinspection Photo	O Load JP	-
139		Visitad Salama para salah basis 1	O Loed JP	
140		Reinspection Photo	0 Load 29	1 =
141		Reinspection Photo		
147		Reinspection Photo	O Load 39	-
143		Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	
144	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	E Load JP	_
145	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	
146	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	_
147	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3P	_
148	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	
149	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3F	G Z
150	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	G Z
-	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3F	

ASSE	ssment Reports		1 per page	
Va	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbna Load JPG	Adaption delay
52	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo		_
53	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	Load 3PG	-
54	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	
55	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	
56	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	-
57	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	Used JPG	_
58	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	_
59	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	-
60	27/05/17 16:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	-
61	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	■ Load JPG	
62	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	Load JPG	E
63	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	Load JPG	F
64	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	1 Load JPG	6
65	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	1 Load JPG	E
66	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	■ Load JPG	1
67	27/05/17 15:13	Finishing Photo	■ Load JPG	8
68	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	■ Load JPG	-
69	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	Load 3PG	-
70	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	O Load JPG	-
71	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	■ Load 3PG	-
	The state of the s	-100 (care of the late of the	■ Load 3PG	-
72	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	O Load JPG	1
73	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	O Load JPG	-
74	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	■ Load JPG	-
75	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo		-
76	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	1 Load JPG	
77	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	0 Load 3PG	_
178	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	B Load JPG	_
179	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	1 Load JPG	-
081	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	1 Load JPG	-
81	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	1 Load JPG	_
182	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	■ Load JPG	-
183	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	6 Load JPG	-
184	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	6 Load JPG	5
185	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	€ Load 3PG	- B
186	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	■ Load 3PG	E 5
187	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	■ Load JPC	E
883	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	■ Load JPC	5 5
189	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	1 Load 3PC	5
190	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	1 Load 3PG	5
191	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	■ Load 3PC	5
192	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	■ Load 3PG	5 5
193	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	① Load JPC	-
194	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	■ Load JPC	1 2
195	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	O Load 3PG	-
195	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	■ Load 3PG	
_	I STATE OF THE STA	Finishing Photo	0 Load 3PG	
97	27/05/17 16:13		■ Load JPC	
98	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	6 Load JPC	
199	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo		
100	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo		
201	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	C Load 3PG	-
202	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	O Load IPC	_
203	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	1 Load 3PG	-
204	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	1 Load IPG	-
205	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	1 Load 3PC	
206	27/05/17 16:13	Finishing Photo	■ Load JPC	5 6

Ass	essment Reports		1 per page	
No.	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbna	il Print
-	umentation		1 per page ~	
Nα	Finalized On	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbra	il Print
1	01/11/16 16:31	EMAIL_ABS	1 Load PDI	
2	01/11/16 16:31	CO-CLAIMANT_ABS	E Load PDI	
3	01/11/16 16:31	SKA7575B TP GIA REPORT_ABS	8 Load PDI	
4	01/11/16 15:31	SGL3126E INSD GIA REPORT_ABS	Load PDI	
5	01/11/16 16:38	[teamwork garage] EMAIL TO WORKSHOP_ABS	Load PDI	
6	02/11/16 09:21	[teamwork garage] LKK appointed as SJE	Load PDI	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbna	il Print
1	04/07/17 17:14	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	 Load PDI 	
2	03/09/19 15:32	RENTAL RECEIPT	Load PDI	
3	04/03/20 11:13	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	■ Load PD	
4	04/03/20 11:13	PAYMENT BREAKDOWN_EXPRESS SETTLEMENT FORM	E Load PD	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Ramarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AXA16020871/DPA3Q2

Date:

04/03/2020

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

P1709798

Claimant Vehicle No:

SKA7575B

Insured Vehicle No:

SGL3126E

Date of Loss:

28/10/2016

Nature of Claim:

TP

C0406228 Claim No:

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SKA7575B

Make & Model:

MERCEDES-BENZ CLS350, 3.5 (A)

Engine No:

27695230008470

Reg. Date: Colour:

08/11/2012 (Man. Year: 2011) Black

Chassis No: Odometer:

WDD2183592A008031 28977 km

Engine Capacity:

3498 cc

Market Value/New Car

Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

255/40 R18

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

255/40 R18 Pirelli 5 mm Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side:

Pirelli 5 mm

Front Right Side:

Pirelli 5 mm

Rear Right Side:

Pirelli 5 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	62,319.97	32,321.04	29,998.93	48.14
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	9,560.00	4,330.00	5,230.00	54.71
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	71,879.97	36,651.04	35,228.93	49.01
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)	71,879.97	27,000.00	44,879.97 3,141.60	62.44 62.44
(S\$)		27,000.00 1,890.00		
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	5,031.60			
Nett Amount (S\$)	76,911.57	28,890.00	48,021.57	62.44
+ Car Rental (18.0 x S\$18	80.00/day) (S\$)	3,240.00		
Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	32,130.00		

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

02/11/2016

Date Inspected:

03/11/2016 Inspected At:

Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd (HQ) 53 Ubi Ave 1 #01-24, Paya Ubi

Industrial Park Singapore 408934

32,000.00

Estimated Period of Repair:

12.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 5

Adjuster: BRYAN TANI Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce	
Part Source:	: MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 03 Sep 2019)
Parts:	143	MERCEDES-BENZ CLS350 3.5 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted	, no print-code for SKA7575B)
Validity:	These estima numbers with	tes are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info	: Items/values	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	Torn	3,224.60 FL	*2,490.00 FL
2	1		*REAR TOW COVER (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	168.00 FL	*-FL
3	1		*REAR BUMPER CHROME (CONSISTENT)	Bent	324.00 FL	*324.00 FL
4	1		*REAR BUMPER RETAINER (CONSISTENT)	N/S Broken / O/S Serviceable	286.00 FL	*143.00 FL
5	2		*REAR BUMPER BRACKET (CONSISTENT)	Bent	160.00 FL	*160.00 FL
6	1		*REAR BUMPER CENTRE GUIDE (CONSISTENT)	Tom	317.00 FL	*317.00 FL
7	2		*REAR TAIL LAMP (CONSISTENT)	N/S /Broken / O/S Cracked	1,905.00 FL	*1,905.00 FL
8	1		*REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT)	Buckled	1,320.00 FL	*1,320.00 FL
9	1		*REAR END PANEL GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	Bent	328.00 FL	*328.00 FL
10	1		*REAR LH FENDER (CONSISTENT)	Dented	4,550.00 FL	*3,470.00 FL
11	1		*REAR FENDER INNER TRIM (CONSISTENT)	N/S Torn / O/S Serviceable	995.00 FL	*497.50 FL
12	1		*REAR BATTERY BRACKET (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	320.00 FL	*-FL
13	1		*REAR EXHAUST PIPE (CONSISTENT)	Bent	2,800.00 FL	*1,755.00 FL
14	1		*REAR CENTRE EXHAUST PIPE (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	1,920.00 FL	*-FL
15	1		*REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD (CONSISTENT)	Bent	418.00 FL	*418.00 FL
16	1		*REAR BOOTLID (CONSISTENT)	Dented	3,965.00 FL	*2,916.00 FL
17	2		*REAR BOOTLID HINGE GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	182.00 FL	*-FL
18	1		*REAR BOOTLID RUBBER (CONSISTENT)	Deformed	266.00 FL	*266.00 FL
19	1		*REAR BOOTLID LOCK (CONSISTENT)	Bent	475.00 FL	*475.00 FL
20	1		*REAR BOOTLID LOGO (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	145.00 FL	*145.00 FL
21	2		*REAR BOOTLID HINGE (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	358.00 FL	*-FL
22	1		*REAR BOOTLID CHROME (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	350.10 FL	*-FL
23	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	290.10 FL	*290.10 FL
24	1		*REAR LH CHASSIS (CONSISTENT)	Repair	891.10 FL	*-FL
25	4		*REVERSE SENSOR (CONSISTENT)	Damaged	1,040.00 FL	*1,040.00 FL
26	4		*REVERSE SENSOR HOLDER (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	160.00 FL	*160.00 FL
27	1		*REAR LH WHEEL HUB (CONSISTENT)	Damaged	491.20 FL	*491.20 FL
28	1		*REAR LH SHOCK ABSORBER (CONSISTENT)	Distorted	901.22 FL	*736.00 FL
29	1		*REAR LH UPPER ARM (CONSISTENT)	Distorted	603.20 FL	*603.20 FL
30	1		*REAR LH KNUCKLE ARM (CONSISTENT)	Distorted	1,029.40 FL	*1,029.40 FL
31	1		*REAR LH LOWER ARM (CONSISTENT)	Distorted	509.30 FL	*509.30 FL
32	2		*FRONT HEADREST (CONSISTENT)	Avtivated	2,210.00 FL	*2,210.00 FL
33	1		*REAR LH DOOR PANEL ASSY (CONSISTENT)	Repair	3,315.00 FL	*-FL
34	1		*REAR LH DOOR INNER TRIM (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	13,550.00 FL	*-FL

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
35	1		*REAR LH DOOR REGULATOR ASSY (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	830.10 FL	*-FL
36	1		*REAR LH DOOR LOCK ASSY (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	720.83 FL	*-FL
37	1		*REAR LH DOOR MOULDING (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	160.00 FL	*-FL
38	1		*FRONT WINDSCREEN WITH MOULDING (CRACKED)	Not Consistent With The Impact	1,850.00 FL	•-FL
39	1		*REAR ECU (CONSISTENT)	Bent	3,300.00 FL	*3,300.00 FL
40	1		*BOOTLID ELECTRIC MOTOR (CONSISTENT)	Cracked	840.00 FL	*840.00 FL
41	1		*REAR LH TAIL LAMP PANEL (CONSISTENT)	Dented	672.40 FL	*672.40 FL
42	1		*REAR BUMPER PLATE WITH CASINF (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	60.00 FS	*-FS
43	1		*SET REAR BUMPER CLIP (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	50.00 FS	*30.00 FS
44	1		*SET REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIP (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	50.00 FS	*20.00 FS
45	1		*REAR REVERSE CAMERA (CONSISTENT)	Not fitted	800.00 FS	*-FS
46	1		*FLOOR INSULATOR (CONSISTENT)	Not fitted	150.00 FS	*-FS
47	1		*JOINT SEALANT (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	150.00 FS	*40.00 FS
48	1		*WINDSCREEN SEALANT (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	150.00 FS	*40.00 FS
49	1		*SET REAR DOOR TRIM INNER CLIP (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	60.00 FS	*-FS
50	1		*BRAKE FUILD (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*-FS
51	1		*REAR RIM (CONSISTENT)	Cut	1,200.00 FS	*800.00 FS
52	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)	Buckled	1,423.00 FL	*745.00 FL
53	2		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (CONSISTENT)	Bent	480.00 FL	*480.00 FL
54	1		*REAR THIRD BRAKE LIGHT (CONSISTENT)	Broken	290.43 FL	*290.43 FL
55	1		*REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	Broken	892.30 FL	*330.00 FL
56	1		*REAR RH TAILLAMP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	Cracked	390.20 FL	*12.00 FL
57	1		*SPARE TYRE TOOL COVER (CONSISTENT)	Cracked	489.40 FL	*489.40 FL
58	1		*SPARE TYRE TRAY (CONSISTENT)	Mtg Cracked	382.12 FL	*382.12 FL
59	1		*SPARE TYRE SPONGE (CONSISTENT)	Cracked	140.32 FL	*140.32 FL
60	1		*SPARE TYRE PANEL BOARD (CONSISTENT)	Bent	580.32 FL	*580.32 FL
61	2		*REAR LH EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD (CONSISTENT)	Bent	483.20 FL	*483.20 FL
62	1		*REAR LH FENDER INNER SHIELD (CONSISTENT)	Tom	309.30 FL	*164.00 FL
63	1		*SPARE TYRE PANEL (CONSISTENT)	Buckled	1,487.30 FL	*1,487.30 FL
64	1		*SPARE TYRE PANEL (PLATIC) (CONSISTENT)	Broken	289.30 FL	*289.30 FL
65 F=Fr	1 anchine	nari S-	*REAR LH TYRE (50%)(CONSISTENT) *SpoNett. L=ListItemDisc.	Punctured	400.00 FS	*175.00 FS
	minul Hall	part of	Abatan applinations	Sub Total (S\$)	68,897.74	35,789.49
			- List Item Discount on L			3,468.45
				Total Parts (S\$)	62,319.97	32,321.04

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	CHECK REAR WIRING AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	New	60.00	30.00
2	REMOVE AND REFIT REAR LINING ,TRIM AND GARNISH	New	300.00	120.00
3	REMOVE AND RENEW REVERSE SENSOR	New	150.00	40.00
4	REMOVE AND RENEW FLOOR INSULATOR	New	150.00	0.00
5	REMOVE AND RENEW FUEL TANK	New	200.00	0.00
6	REMOVE AND RENEW EXHAUST ASSY	New	150.00	60.00
7	DIAGNOIS CHECK AND CLEAR FAULT CODE	New	300.00	180.00
8	MOUNT VEHICLE ON BENCH FOR CHASSIS ALIGNMENT	New	500.00	250.00
9	REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN	New	150.00	120.00
10	REMOVE AND REPLACE FRONT HEADREST AND CLEAR FAULT FAULT	New	300.00	150.00
11	CHECK REAR WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	200.00	60,00
12	REMOVE AND REPLACE REAR UNDERCARRIAGE PARTS	New	300.00	180.00
13	TRANSFER OLD PARTS ,ATTACHMENT FROM OLD BOOTLID TO NEW	New	300.00	60,00
14	TRANSFER OLD PARTS ,ATTACHMENT FROM OLD REAR LH DOOR TO NEW	New	300.00	0.00
15	PANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED AREAS	New	3,500.00	1,600.00
16	SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS	New	2,500.00	1,400.00
17	APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED AREAS	New	200.00	80.00
	Gross Labour	r Cost (S\$)	9,560.00	4,330.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >